



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 6355 OF 2025

Syed Tasneem Begum d/o. Niyamatulla
and anr. Petitioners
V/s.
Mrs. Abeda Inamdar and Ors. Respondents

Mr. Sainath Garade i/b. Mr. Zaid Anwar Qureshi for the Petitioners.
Mr. Tanveer Khan, APP for the Respondent – State.

CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.

DATED : 15th DECEMBER, 2025

P.C. :-

- . Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
- 2) The learned Counsel for the Petitioners has filed a praecipe for speaking to the minutes of Order dated 03/12/2025 wherein the name of the Counsel for the Petitioner in the appearance, is inadvertently typed as “ Mr. Zaid Anwar Ansari ” instead of “Mr. Zaid Anwar Qureshi”. The same shall be corrected to read as “ *Mr. Zaid Anwar Qureshi* ”. Secondly, in the first line of paragraph no.1, the words “Respondent No.1” be replaced with the words “*Petitioner No.2*”.
- 3) After effecting the aforesaid corrections, the corrected Order be uploaded on the Official Website of this Court.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)